

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub Division No-XII Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur Telephone No-(03222) 275254

Notice Inviting Quotation NO-2/XII of 2016-2017 of S. D. O, K.C. Sub-Division No.-XII, Midnapur

Sealed quotation in letter head/ pad are hereby invited by the Sub Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XII, Paschim Medinipur from bonafied, resourceful & reliable Contractors for the work - "Repairing of 2.0 H.P. Submersible Pump Set including lifting the pump from tube well and lowering the same in position after repairing the pump, fitting fixing etc. and supply of water complete in all respect at Narampura Kangsabati Colony near Judge Court, Midnapur in H.Q.Section of K.C.Sub-Division No-XII under K.C.Division No-IV, Midnapur during the year 2016-17" as per list enclosed.

The quotation will be received by the undersigned on behalf of the Executive Engineer, K. C. Division No-IV, Midnapore on or before **17.08.2016** up to 2 p.m. and will be opened at 3.00 p.m. on the same day in presence of the participants or their authorized representatives.

The rates are to be quoted both in words and figures against each item as per list. Xerox copy of PAN etc. are also to be attached. The successful quotationer may have to execute the formal agreement in W.B.F. No-2908 with a deposit of 5% Earnest money of the total estimated amount in bank draft only in favour of the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-IV, Bidhannagar, Paschim Medinipur. Income Tax, Sales Tax etc. will be deducted as per prevailing Govt. rules. The accepting authority reserves the right to accept and or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Enclo: List of work.

(A.K.Pal)

Sub Divisional Officer

Kangsabati Canals Sub Division No-XII

Paschim Medinipur

Memo No: 228(10) Date: 08.08.2016

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- i) The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.
- ii) The Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- iii) The Superintending Engineer-I/II, Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- iv) The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.- IV, Paschim Medinipur (in duplicate)
- v) The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division, Paschim Medinipur
- vi) The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division/Head Quarters Division, Abash, Midnapur.
- vii) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Midnapur Sadar, Paschim Medinipur.
- viii) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-XIV/XV, Midnapur.
- ix) The Nodal Officer, E-Governance Cell, I&W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91; with a request to publish the NIQ in the departmental website.
- x) Office Notice Board. of K.C.Sub-Division No.-XII.

Enclosure: - List of work.

(A.K.Pal)
Sub Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canals Sub Division No-XII
Paschim Medinipur